September 2016.  Forty-three percent of the incident reports (196 out of 451) are based solely on 
information from manufacturers/retailer. 

Of the 451 reported incidents, 59 are fatalities; among the remaining 392 non-fatal incidents, 96 
report an injury. Two hundred and seventy-six (276) incident reports provide the victim’s age.  Table 
1 provides the age breakdown from the 451 incident reports. 

Table 1: Age Distribution in Infant Inclined Sleep Product-Related Incidents 
Reported Between October 1, 2016 and June 30, 2019  

Age of Child All Incidents Injuries and Fatalities